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Agenda Item 16
;CuDec. 1977
T ' A Q~”“?7”w
: DEPAUTMENT OF ThE TUEASURY D
U.S. CUSTORS SERVICE “‘-7. :
WASHIRGTOM

N i q ! FUTR TO
VES-7-02-N:CD:C
K : 102558 did

G. il. Patrick Bursley
RADIl, .5, Coast Guard
Chiet? Counsel

U.S. Coast Suard
Wasiington, 0.0, 20599

Dear Aduitrel Durslay: "

N oLeierence to your Tetter of July 15, 1“// (G-1031787,

ny Lhe interpretation and ¢ pn?icatinq o laws adninistered
the U.5. Custows Servica with regard to foreign Tish

C]a, Your guestions are sct forth holo

Tivis s
15214) concer
amimﬁm* v
procassing ve
the oruM ask

.i

™M1
by
qs vi and ansuered in

1. What custes Taws are epplicablo, and vy ' .
are they or would they be applioﬂ to foreign fish
processing vessels receiving fish froam .5, fish
vessels - '

1
i
cateiring

(a) wnside the Tervitorial See of Lhc H.5.7
(b) wside the Conliguous Zonw oF ©he U.5.7

(¢) ouiside the Contiyuous Zone oF tix H.8.7
A foreicn-flag processing vessel arrivin: in toredtorial voicrs
of the dnited 3taics would bo reguired to vepart arvival as lyqt‘lvj
by title 19, United States Code, sectian 1433, ont Lo La e eniry
as regmred py title 19, United States Coda, section 1435, %
processing vesscl would alse bz subject ©o Lue cloirante Drovisicns
contzincd in titio 45, dnited States Cede, saction M.

1

: A for013n~fl;“ procassiig vessel wvld not b procledes v o

opairating within bhe territorial waters of the Jaitad Shatos 10 tee
vessal s aob harvesbting Jish, nor transgoriing fisth bEoas anes

JJI‘IJ tn roceive, r0zass, aad store Tinh barvastot Ly peaperiy

docuadittod dnrite bt,L\J fiantig vessnia, TR U TE IR LA E VY

in the Foreign-{is; veasal of nevchansise (Tisn ov 1inh “wo'\cl-\

botucen points withia the tuvvitorial salors ov Lv a Paitoa STalos

port would be proliii hy Ll D0, Yadiog Stetos
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transported, also prohibits coast~1<n'frunopu|tuuw(n ¢n & foreign- hu1if
vessel. finy transportation of tha fish or T1sh preoducts betwesn points
Within the territorial vaters wust be ai coasiwise-qualificd vessels

l1.le 46, United States Code, sactizn oot

in portinent poart

proh1b1t< a foreiygn-Tlag vessel fvom Tandiviz in the United Statoes its
catch of ¥ish takcn on the high sees or Fish taken on board on Gie inigh
seas frowm a vessoel engaged 1 e1ithor Tisitnig or fisi processing,

Interpretative longage 15 contnined 10 sockion
Regulatlions (19 CFIL 4,95). Undoie tho citad st

4,90 of the Cusions

Atute and reogulation,

a foreiyn-flag { 1Jhln3 vessel contid aul ivansfer the ihove described
fish to & processiiyg vessel operaiing in the territoirial waters.,

Uhen the fish ara Jdelivered by properly decusenint Uaited Statas

fishing vessels to a Tereign pirocessing vassel

in tervitorial witers

of the United Stutes within the 1imits of a Custons pori or stacion,
the vessels and the fish u111 be subject to all the usual reguirsuents

wiich vould be applicaple if the Fish werce in
S (B4}

‘United States (see in pnrticular section 10,78

(19 CFR 10.78)).

fact heing 1unu"d in tha

s Custons dagulations

Title 19,-United States Code, section ].U] in portinent part,

defines “customs wters" as thﬂra within foury
the United States coast, Title 19, United Stai

1oaqu (12 wiles) of
tes Codo ) section 1501,

in relevant part cltows (urtn;a of icaté, df Ficers of Cho Yeparitaent

of the Treasury and other persons ﬂUlhO-l/O” b

v such departisent Lo boavd

vessels within the "customs wvaters” and to ke cortedin other wrasures

to enforce the Customs laws, the navigaticn fows andfov other laws of the
United states. Houwever, these statutes proaviding the basis for Poarding

vessels and enforcing upp]1cah]v United States

Taws do not extend beyond

" the territorial weters of the United States those siatutes applicable

to foreiga~ 11aJ fisn processing vessels discussed in the PICC;uln]

paragraphs. ilo law or l‘“gllhlulusl aduinisiesred
with the exception of title 19, United Statas Code, scoiion 1331, Wt

pronilii cor restrict the use o‘ 2 Toroiun-fing
operating outside Lhe territorial svaters of b

2. How wauld the answer to question
fish were Maced dirsctly on boavd t

by the (v'iomo Jawvicco,

fish pv o" 3800 ves

2 United States.

T diffor 47 the
he processing ’

vessel h]lhOUL ever inving baen on buard the catching

vessel .

Assuaing that any pirocessing vessel opera
vaters is not HJPVt;l]ng fish, nor ire n“pc'cun
to receive, process and store Tish havvested by
United States fTishing vessels, the answers to

Cing wvivhin territarial

g Tish Lot is used solely
Fprags a1y decusented

quesiion 1 ousuld not dif

ﬁ



3. What Cesteas Taws apply, and b gre they or vould
they be applied, Lo a foved Jn fish_processing vessel tied
up in o U.S, port {or the peyrase of vecciving fish from
a U.S. fish catching vessei? :

The statutes discussed in the ansuev {o your first question with respect

to foreign-flag processing vessels operatiog wilhin the United States
territorial vaters are applicable Lo cuch vessels uhhn cither mcorad Lo
a whar? in a United States povt or 2ucioved offohore within the
territorial viaters, A foreijgn-ileqg vezsel wodrved to a wharf in a Unit
States part as a stationary procos
by properly doctanontied UH1LPU Sta
territorial waters, process the f
section 46, United States Code, se

cing racility conld receive Tish harvested
vead vinning vessels within ov withouh

150 1x! l:nh e Tich vithout violating
rctio . V

As reguested in your lelter, we have assuwm:d i! toall reguircaont
of the Fisnery Conservation and nuwu;"n,na het ot 1976 (16 2.5, C. luUI—
852) concerning Toreich vessels have baon 'omp|1ed witi, and the vessels
possess the reguired peraits to cagogs dn Fishing cu)pa-t activity 1in
the U.5, Tishery conscivalion zone, In aitompiting ©o ansuer your
unSLlﬂWS. we have limited our veply to Lie laus oum:n7vtcr 4 and enforcest

.by the United Siates Custons Service.

Sincerely yours,
Ly -~ !:
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J. P. Teboau
Director o
Carriers, Dravback and Donds Division





